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Abstract:

The process of construction of modern societies, must necesseraly
articulate itself around a thought on the conditions of the appartion of the
control of knowledge, then education must be considered as a principle
level which permits to achieve the target . never thenless, nowadays, the
rules of the games concern mainly the qualitative aspect of the
knowledge compared to the quantitative aspect. This reality is dicted by
the challenges of the globalisation.That’s to say, the quality question
becomes a fundamental a priority of all countries.

This research aims to show the relationship which may exist the
quality of high education in Algerian university model regard to a serie
of elements as the strategic planning, and dices, the programmes and
educationel methods, the administrative management.

The suggested study focuses on the effort trying to evaluate the
qualitative dimension of high education. In practice, this study is based
on the statistical analysis derived from surveys provided to the teachers.
The deeply treatment of data demonstred the lack of an effective of a
standard of the public universities. The achievement of a qualitative
progress is subordinated. The training of competencies, research, the
devolpment bridges betwieen university and the Labor market may
constitute, in this case, approprieted solutions to the promotion of quality
inside the organization of high education.

Keywords: Quality of high education ; the Labor market, The

programmes and educationel methods.
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eigenvalue percentage of variance cumulative percentage of variance

comp 1 12.79 36.55 36.55
comp 2 2.88 8.22 44.77
comp 3 2.40 6.85 51.62
comp 4 1.92 5.48 57.10
comp 5 1.77 5.06 62.16
comp 6 1.54 4.40 66.56
comp 7 1.25 3.56 70.12
comp 8 1.08 3.07 73.20
comp 9 0.91 2.59 75.78
comp 10  0.88 2.53 78.31
comp 11 0.80 227 80.58
comp 12 0.67 1.90 82.48
comp 13 0.65 1.87 84.35
comp 14  0.62 1.76 86.11
comp 15  0.54 1.54 87.65
comp 16  0.52 1.48 89.13
comp 17  0.47 1.33 90.46
comp 18  0.42 1.19 91.65
comp 19  0.38 1.09 92.75
comp 20  0.34 0.98 93.73
comp 2l  0.31 0.90 94.63
comp22  0.29 0.84 95.46
comp23  0.23 0.66 96.12
comp 24 0.22 0.64 96.77
comp25  0.19 0.54 97.31
comp26  0.17 0.49 97.80
comp27  0.16 0.46 98.26
comp28  0.13 0.38 98.64
comp29  0.12 0.33 98.97
comp 30  0.10 0.28 99.25
comp 31  0.08 0.22 99.47
comp 32  0.06 0.18 99.66
comp 33  0.05 0.15 99.80
comp 34  0.04 0.12 99.92

comp 35  0.03 0.08 100.00

ABall) dlae] 1 jhaall
) Elal) Lul) GlSHal) of (02) Sl aly SDlel (04)dsanl) DA e Jaadls
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:1960 « Kaiser criterion » 518 cisba) jlaal Wy Algie dasi sa5(1%)5alall
Cirdy 136 A5 Lgiagdl lah Jalgall 220 3aal o ading Cus lesad JSY) sl g8
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(Jalsall iy ans) ehal e 20351966 4 Cattellsallal) 22kl oda Sl LS
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Graphique de valeurs propres

Valeur propre

T r T T 17 1T r T T 77 1T T T oo+ T 1T 11 T+ T T 1T 17T
1011121314151617181920 21 2223242526 2725 293031 32333435
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Variables factor map (PCA)

Dim 1 (36.79%)

RAL il (pe lalaicl 2 jauaal)

X35=2evn. —x1) chsially dagydl JY1 AW G Laadl el J<a DA b
X237X2 = X17 ) Cilpsiall Al Jaii i 4Bl A Jadi i o 8 JgY) jeaalls dag
2 LS gladly chuial) gu BliY) clles zhatial L€ ashill b sabiy X6
poliaf Jganll b (s
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$Dim.1
$Dim.1$quanti

correlation p-value

X13 0.7777037 0.000000e+00
X20 0.7593713 0.000000e+00
X25 0.7488686 0.000000e+00
X28 0.7291455 0.000000e+00
X4 0.7247563 2.220446e-16
X7 0.7155603 4.440892¢-16
X6 0.7129819 6.661338e-16
X32 0.6964932 6.439294e-15
X12 0.6837277 3.086420e-14
X33 0.6705243 1.438849e-13
X34 0.6686119 1.787459e-13
X35 0.6641762 2.933209e-13
X8 0.6583375 5.559997e-13
X15 0.6522201 1.070477e-12
X29 0.6433586 2.694289e-12
X24 0.6364100 5.442091e-12
X30 0.6303644 9.890533e-12
X31 0.6244203 1.757350e-11
X3 0.5914779 3.447178e-10
X19 0.5854415 5.738299e-10
X10 0.5608443 4.125388e-09
X14 0.5605502 4.219753e-09
X2 0.5506147 8.945767e-09
X1 0.5460013 1.257642e—08
X11 0.5304525 3.820220e-08
X26 0.5261893 5.130890e-08
X9 0.5178380 9.038574e—08
X18 0.5173092 9.363696e-08
X27 0.5105668 1.461814e-07

$Dim.2
$Dim.2$quanti

p.value

X16 0.5611130 4.040920e-09
X23 0.5159406 1.025777e-07
X22 0.4801870 9.698883e-07
X17 0.4429540 7.795989e-06
X24 0.2908114 4.461742e—03
X14 0.2633758 1.032321e-02
X25 0.2418608 1.884749e-02
X15 0.2294254 2.612425e—02
X2 0.2203787 3.281186e-02
X8 -0.3214357 1.583027e-03
X26 -0.3339689 1.003249e-03
X9 -0.3489072 5.679054e-04
X10 -0.4428783 7.827173e-06
X27 —0.4428972 7.819353e-06

correlation

719

L ckall Jpesl ) ]



Somioli> g ApoliaZBY e Ales

X17 0.4953296 3.863758e-07
X5 0.4331933 1.294434e-05

X21 0.4015535 6.038302e-05
X22 0.3866809 1.182516e-04
X16 0.3214251 1.583628e-03
X23 0.3046893 2.827582e-03
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Sanjaya, Mishra, ;Quality Assurance in Higher Education : an )!(
Introduction, national assessment and accreditation council,
Bangalore, (NAAC) , revised edition, November,India,2007 ;p20
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Yousef Berkane, Assurance qualité dans I’enseignement supérieur )>(
en Algérie Exigences et préalable, communication présenté au colloque
international sur Les enjeux de 1’assurance qualité dans I’enseignement

supérieur a le 20-21 Novembre2010, ’'université 20Aout 1955, Skikda,
Algérie, p23
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Jean-Jacques Croutsche, Pratique De I’Analyse des Données en )'(
Marketing et Gestion, ¢dition ESKA, Paris,p1997,308-309.
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